

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22057/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/07/2008 in FA No.96/1987 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEELIMA ENTERPRISES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.
Mrs. J.S. Wad, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Chirag S. Dave, Adv.
for M/s. J.S. Wad & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.
Mr. R.M. Nakhwa, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr.Vinay Navare, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf
of all respondents.

Stand over for three weeks. Counter to be filed within three
weeks.

(N. ANNAPURNA) (MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER