

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22057/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 11/07/2008 in FA No.96/1987 of  
the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEELIMA ENTERPRISES &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file report of the Chartered  
Accountant dated 10.1.2007 and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chirag S. Dave, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.  
Mrs. Jayashree Wad, Adv. for  
M/s J.S. Wad & Co., Advs.For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERWe are informed that the Supreme Court Lok Adalat is sitting on  
February 7, 2009.In the present case which concerns a dispute between the bank and its  
customer, parties agree to the transfer of this case to the Lok Adalat.  
Accordingly, Office is directed to place this matter on 7th February, 2009 before  
the Lok Adalat.(S. Thapar)  
PS to Registrar(Madhu Saxena)  
Court Master